
 

 

Pennsylvania: The Keystone to America’s Energy Future®  
{B1701659.4}  
 

100 Allegheny Drive, Suite 104 
Warrendale, PA 15086 
(724) 933-7306 

April 21, 2025 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING/EMAIL ONLY 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

In Re: Joint Petition for Generic Investigation or Rulemaking Regarding "Gas-on-Gas" 
Competition Between Jurisdictional Natural Gas Distribution Companies; 
Docket No. P-2011-2277868 

 
Generic Investigation Regarding Gas-On-Gas Competition Between 
Jurisdictional Natural Gas Distribution Companies; Docket No. I-2012-
2320323 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 

Enclosed for filing, please find the Withdrawal of Intervention of the Pennsylvania 
Independent Oil & Gas Association in the above-captioned proceedings.  As noted in the certificate of 
service, all parties to this matter are being duly served electronically with a copy of this document.   

 
Thank you. 

 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
Todd M. Pappasergi, Esq. 
General Counsel and Vice President 
Governmental Affairs 
 
cc: Administrative Law Judge Katrina L. Dunderdale (via e-mail)  

Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

  

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating 

to service by a participant).  

VIA E-MAIL  

 

 

  

Allison Kaster, Esq.  

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement  

Commonwealth Keystone Building  

400 North Street, 2nd Floor  

West Harrisburg, PA  17105  

akaster@pa.gov  

  

Darryl Lawrence, Esq.  

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  

Office of Consumer Advocate  

555 Walnut Street  

Forum Place, 5th Floor  

Harrisburg, PA  17101  

ra-oca@paoca.org  

dlawrence@paoca.org  

  

Steven Gray, Esq.  

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania  

Office of Small Business Advocate  

Forum Place  

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101  

sgray@pa.gov  

  

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq.  

Nisource Corporate Services Company  

121 Champion Way, Suite 100  

Canonsburg, PA  15317  

tjgallagher@nisource.com  

  

Amy Neufeld, Esq.  

Exelon Business Services Company  

500 North Third Street, Suite 

800 Harrisburg, PA  17110 

amy.neufeld@exeloncorp.com  

 

Chris Mincavage, Esq..  

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 

100 Pine St. PO Box 1166, 

Harrisburg, PA  17108 

cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 

  

Tishekia Williams, Esq.  

Duquesne Light Company  

411 Seventh Avenue, 16th Floor  

Pittsburgh, PA  15219  

twilliams@duqlight.com  

  

Donna M.J. Clark, Esq.  

Energy Association of Pennsylvania  

800 North Third Street, Suite 205 

Harrisburg, PA  17101  

dclark@energypa.org  

  

Jennifer L. Petrisek, Esq.  

Meagan Moore, Esq.  

Peoples TWP  

375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 

Pittsburgh, PA  15212 

jennifer.petrisek@peoples-gas.com  

meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com  

  



{B1701659.4} 3 
 

 

Maureen Geary Krowicki, Esq.  

Dominick A. Sisinni, Esq.  

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation  

PO Box 2081  

1100 State Street Erie, PA  

16512 

krowickim@natfuel.com  

SisinniD@natfuel.com   

 

 

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.  

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.  

HMS Legal LLP  

501 Corporate Circle, Suite 302  

Harrisburg, PA  17110 

wesnyder@hmslegal.com  

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  

 

David W. Gray, Esq.  

Equitable Gas Company, LLC  

225 North Shore Drive 

Pittsburgh, PA 15212  

dgray@equitablegas.com  

  

  

  

  

  

Dated:  April 21, 2025             RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,  

 

__________________________ 

Todd M. Pappasergi, Esquire 

Pa. I.D. No. 209389 

General Counsel  

Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas 

Association 

100 Allegheny Drive, Suite 104 

Warrendale, PA 15086 

(724) 933-7306 ext. 28 

todd@pioga.org 

  

mailto:todd@pioga.org
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BEFORE THE  

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION  

  

Petition for Generic Investigation or     :    

Rulemaking Regarding "Gas-On-Gas"     :   Docket No. P-2011-2277868 

Competition Between Jurisdictional Natural  :  

Gas Distribution Companies      :  

  

Generic Investigation Regarding Gas-On-Gas  :  

Competition Between Jurisdictional Natural  :  Docket No. I-2012-2320323  

Gas Distribution Companies      :  

______________________________________________________________________________  

  

WITHDRAWAL OF INTERVENTION  

______________________________________________________________________________  

  

 The Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas Association ("PIOGA") hereby gives its Notice of 

Withdrawal of Intervention in the above-referenced proceeding.  Please withdraw the appearance 

of the undersigned attorneys in this matter.    

 

Dated:  April 21, 2025             RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,  

 

__________________________ 

Todd M. Pappasergi, Esquire 

Pa. I.D. No. 209389 

General Counsel  

Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas 

Association 

100 Allegheny Drive, Suite 104 

Warrendale, PA 15086 

(724) 933-7306 ext. 28 

todd@pioga.org 

 

  

mailto:todd@pioga.org

